Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be
publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders' designated representatives and anyone who
chooses to attend at the address below on 17 January 2024 at 3:15 Local Time

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of 120,000.00 ETB (One Hundred Twenty
Thousand Ethiopian Birr)

8. The address (es) referred to above is (are):

P.O. Box 520

Office number 08 Ground Floor old building/For Bid Submission/

Fax; +25134 441 9637

Mekelle-Tigray Ethiopia

Tigray Water and Energy Bureau

mailto:dagnew.hagos@gmail.com